. ¢ ‘

AJ4QO35 MON

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

Decision No. D774

In the Matter of the Application of

GALRDEN CITY TRANSPORTATION c0., LID.,

& corporatiom, to sell and transier, Application No. 40035
ong SAVAGE TRANSPORTATION CO., Inc.,

a corporation, to purchase, operutive

rights. é

QPILEZION

This Ls an application for an order of the Commission
authorlizing Garden City Transportétion Co., Ltd., to sell and

transfer operative rights to Savage Tramsportstion Co., Inc.

Garden City Transportatioﬁ Co., Ltd., for many yeurs,

operated as a aighway:commen carriér of property generzlly be-
tween Bradley, Menterey, Sonta Crﬁz, San Frincisco an6‘3ichmond
cnd between Szm Jose, Stockton and Sacramento, subject fg ceztaxd
restrictions and conditions. Under suthorization granted by
Decicion No. 53474, deted July 23, 1956, it acquired froq;
R. Z. Bisnett operative rights rermitting service as a hiéhmay
common carrier generally between Monterey and San Franeisco
Territory znd between Watsonville, Montarey, Pacific Grove,
Carmel and Salinas, on the one hand, and Los Angeles Territory,
on the other hand. The decision indicates that the purchase
price paid R. E. Bisnett was $100,000, of waick $57,500 was
Located to ecuipment, $37,500 to goodwill and going concern
value and $5,000 to the operative fights. Savage Transportztion

Co., Inc., formerly operated as 2 highwéy comuon carrier of




£.40035 MON

property »ut in recent years hac confined its operations to those

of a permitted carrier.

The present application shows that Garden City
Transportotion Co., Ltd., now desires %o dispose of the operative |
rights it acquired from R. E. Bisnett and that arr:mgcments ‘have
been made for the sale of theln. operative rights, which had bdeen
acquired oy Garden City Trans?ortation Co., Ltd., from R. E.
Bisnett, to Savage Transportail':ion Co., Inc., for the sum of $45,000 ,
of which 85,000 4s allocated to the operative rights and $40,000
to the businéss and goodwill. rUnder the agreed temms, Savage
Transportation Co., Inc., will pay $2,500 upon the closing date,
$2,500 in cash thereafter and the balance in monthly installmente
of $500 for a period of 24 months, with the remaining balance
payable upon the expiration of the 24-month peried, with interest

on the unpaild dalance at the rate of 4% per annum.

According to the application no tangible assets will be
trepsferred. It is clear that the purchase price is one that has
been reached by agreement and represents the amount the seller is

willing to accept and the purchaser is willing to P2Y.

It is not our practice to fix the price which a2y ve paidl

by purchasers for public utility properties’:&t&rmpew—rt—&a

’

amwc%%wmgm

m-the-Lommissier, although the Commiszsion may decline to give

its azporoval to ‘the transfer Lf it should appezr that the purchaser

does not have sufficient financial resources to meet the obligations
t will incur and at the same %time maintain the public utility

service. In the present proceeding the record shows 'tb.‘at Savage




A. 40035 (s) @N/as - - o

Transportation Co., Inec., during 1957 had Operaeing revemies of
$1,142,483 and net income of $66,206, after making provision of
$56,055 for depreciation and that, as of the end of 1957, it had
current assets of $164,583, including cash on hand of $56,135, as
compared with curxent lisbilities of $115,784. Under the eircﬁm—
stances as disclosed in this proceeding, it would appear‘that‘the
purchaser has sufficient resources to continue the business and
to meet the obligations it wmll acquire and we are of the opxnion,

therefore, and so find, that the transfer will not be adverse to

the public interest.

The action taken herein is not to be comstrued as a finding

of the value of the operative rights herein authorized‘to be

transferred nor as indicative of the amounts to be considered as}the

basis for an oxder authorizing the dlssue of stock.

In making our orxder herxein, we place applicmmts on notice
that operative rights, as such, do mot constitute a class of pro%erty
which nay be capitalized or used as an element of value in rate
fixing for any amoune of money in excess of that oxiginally paid to
the §:ate'as the considexration for the grant of such rights. Aside.

from their purely permissive aspect, they extend to the holder a |
 £ull or ﬁartial monopoly of a class of business over & particulax
route. This monopoly feature may be modified or canceled at any ’*\\7

time by the State, which is not im any respect limited as to the - j
nuber of rights which mayjbe given. | ‘
On Febéuary-255 1958, the Commission issued am oxdex

instituting an investigation on its own motion into the operetions,
rates and practices of Sévage Transportation Company, Inc., being

Case No. 6064, The Commission has not as yet issued its decision

in this investigation. The authoxization requested in this applica-
tion is granted under the specific condition that the'operative rights
hereinbelow authorized to be transferred shall be subject to the

deeision,to'be issued in Case No. 6064,
-3“




A.40035 (a) MO”GH

The Commission having considered the above-entitled matter
and being of the opinion that & public hearing is not Becessaxy,
that the application should be granted, as herein provided, that
the money, property or labor to be procured or paid for by the execu~

tion of the agreement of purchase is reasonably required for the
purpose set forth herein; therefoxe,’

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED as follows:

l. Garden Cicy Transportatzon Co., Ltd., may sell to Savage
TranSpornatzon Co., Inc., the operative rights acquired by it pursu-
ant to authorization granted by Decision No. 53474, dated July 23,
1956, such transfer, if accomplished, to be completed on or before
June 30, 1959. Upon their trensfer to Savage Tramsportation Co., Inc.

these operative rights shall be subject to the decision to be issued
by the Commission in its Case No. 6064.

2. Savage Transportation Co., Inc., in exercising said oper-
ative rights may use U. S. Highway 101, 101 By-Pass, and 101 Altermate
between San Francisco Territoxy, on the one hand, and Los.Angelés |

Terxritory, oo the other hand.

3. Savage Tramsportation Co., Ibc., in acquiring said oper-
ative rights, may incur long~term indebtedness in an amount of ot

To exceed $45,000 as set forth im this application.

4. Savage Transportation Co., In¢., is substituted for Garden
City Tranmsportation Co., Ltd., as a party to through routes and joint |

rates now maiotained by Gardem City Transportation Co., Ltd.




. ) . |

A.40035 MON

i

5. On not less than Tive days' notice to the Commission

aﬁd to the public, effective comcurrently with the consmnmatibh of
such transfer, applicants shall supplement or‘ reissue the tariffs
on file with the Commission naming rates, rules and regulation.;.s
governing the common carrier operations here invqlved to show that
Garden City Transportation Co., Ltd., bas withdrawn or canceled
and Savage Transportation Co., Inc., has édopted ‘{or esta‘blished,
as its own, said fates,' rules and fegulati_.ons.' The tariff filings
made pursuant to this order shall comply in all respects with the
regulations governing the construction and filing of tariffs set

forth in the Commission's General Order No. 80.

6. Savage Transporfation Co., Inc., shall file with the
Commission a report, or reperts, as required by Gemeral Order

No. 24-4, which order, insofar as applicable, is made a part of
this order.

7. The authority herein granted will become effective
when Savage Transportation Co., Inc., has paid the fee prescribed J
by Section 1904(d) of the Public Utilities Code, which fee is 845.

Dated at Los Angeles , California, this P-5L
dey of Lo pritina) , 1954,

T PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION
' STATE OF CALITCRNIA l
|
f

4
piLlwl
v

e

AR

Commissioners




